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Party Contact Information Role 

Field LLP
400, 444 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0X8 

Attention:  Trevor Batty 

tbatty@fieldlaw.com Counsel for SAS 
and SP  

Swimco Aquatic Supplies Ltd. &
Swimco Partnership
6403 Burbank Road SE 
Calgary, AB T2H 2E1 

Attention:  Lori Bacon & Dave Bacon 

lbacon@swimco.com

dbacon@swimco.com

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West  
888 3rd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 

Attention:  Jeffrey Oliver 

joliver@cassels.com Counsel for the 
Proposal 
Trustee 

Deloitte
Suite 700 850-2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8

Attention:  Ryan Adlington & Lexi Ng 

radlington@deloitte.ca

lexng@deloitte.ca

Proposal 
Trustee 

Richter
1981 McGill College, 11th Floor 
Montréal, QC  H3A 0G6 

Attention:  Phil Lichtsztral & Andrew Adessky 

PLichtsztral@richter.ca

AAdessky@richter.ca

Consultant to 
Swimco 

McCarthy Tetrault
421 7th Avenue SW Suite 4000 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attention:  Pantelis Kyriakakis 

pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca Counsel for RBC 

Royal Bank of Canada
200 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W7, 

Attention:  Juergen Manski & Jessica Chohan 

juergen.manski@rbc.com
jessica.chohan@rbc.com

Gardiner Roberts LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre  East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. W, Ste. 3600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 

Attention:  S. Michael Citak 

mcitak@grllp.com Counsel for 
Oxford 
Properties 
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Camelino Galessiere LLP
6 Adelaide St. East, Suite 220 
Toronto, ON  M5C 1H6 

Attention:  Jessica Wuthmann 

jwuthmann@cglegal.ca Counsel for 
Ivanhoe 
Cambridge 
Morguard 
Corporation 
Cushman & 
Wakefield 
RioCan 

TORYS LLP 
525 – 8 Avenue SW, 46 Floor 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 

Attention:  Kyle Kashuba 

kkashuba@torys.com Counsel for 
Cadillac 
Fairview 

Kim E. Nutz Professional Corp. 
o/a Sunstone Legal 
in association with West Legal 
Suite 880, 10201 Southport Rd. SW 
Calgary, AB T2W 4X9 

Attention:  Kim E. Nutz 

Counsel for 
Jacqueline 
Simpson 

Taylor Janis LLP 
Suite 610, 211 11 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2R 0C6 

Attention:   Paul Beriault 

pberiault@taylorjanis.com Counsel for 
Krista Kerth 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification And 
Collection Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey BC  V3T 5E1

1-866-219-0311(fax)

Department of Justice Canada
Tax Law Services - Prairie Region 
510, 606 – 4 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1

Attention:  Jill L. Medhurst 

jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca

Canadian 
Revenue Agency 
and 
Service Canada 




